## 504843529 03/29/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4890266

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JANUS ( DONGGUAN )	PRECISIC	ON COMPONENTS CO., LTD.	06/29/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	GUANG	DONG JANUS INTELLIGENT GROU	P CORPORATION LIMITED	
Street Address: 307#, ZHEN'AN WEST ROAD, SHANGJIAO ADMINISTRATIVE ZONE, CHANG'AN TOWN, GUANGDONG				
City:	DONGG	JAN		
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	523878			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:	1:	5013488	-	
			<b></b>	
	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	•	12)455-3801		
		he e-mail address first; if that is ur if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:		124553800		
Email:	ус	cottle@hsml.com	le@hsml.com	
Correspondent Name: HAM		AMRE SCHUMANN MUELLER & LA	IRE SCHUMANN MUELLER & LARSON P.C.	
Address Line 1:	4	5 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET		
Address Line 2:		UITE 2700		
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402				
TTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	20175.0036USW1_NAMECHAN	GE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RONG YANG		
SIGNATURE:		/rongcyang/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/29/2018		
otal Attachments: 7 ource=NameChange_20 ource=NameChange_20 ource=NameChange_20	175.0036L	JSW1#page2.tif		

source=NameChange\_20175.0036USW1#page5.tif source=NameChange\_20175.0036USW1#page6.tif source=NameChange\_20175.0036USW1#page7.tif

## Approval Notice for Registration Change

#### Name: GUANGDONG JANUS INTELLIGENT GROUP CORPORATION LIMITED

The above enterprise was approved to change registration by our bureau on June 29, 2017. The change registration items approved are as below:

Registration items	Before change	After change
Business scope	Production and sales of precision molds and	R & D, design, production, processing and sales of
	precision components for plastic categories	precision molds and precision components for plastic
	consisting of communication products,	categories consisting of communication products,
	computer products and consumer electronic	computer products and consumer electronic products,
	products, metal categories comprising	metal categories comprising magnesium alloy and
	magnesium alloy and aluminum alloy, Metal	aluminum alloy, Metal Injection Molding (MIM)
	Injection Molding (MIM) categories, and other	categories, and other composite materials including
	composite materials including carbon fiber, of	carbon fiber; Design, technology development,
	antennas for mobile terminals and other	production and sales of antennas for mobile
	products, sensors and other electronic	terminals and other products; design, development,
	components products, bioengineering materials,	production and sales of sensors and other electronic
	other new materials and their products, optical,	components products; R & D, design, production,
	photoelectric products (touch screens,	processing and sales of bioengineering materials,
	protective glasses and LEDs) and their	other new materials and their products; R & D,
	precision components, and of the production	design, production, processing and sales of optical,
	automation equipment, software and services	photoelectric products such as touch screens,
	related to the above products; establishment of	protective glasses and LEDs and other optical,
	R & D centers to carry out the research, design	photoelectric products and their precision
	and development of the products and services	components. R & D of intelligent manufacturing
	mentioned above (Where businesses involve	systems; consultation, design, manufacturing,
	industry licensing management, they shall be	transformation, sales, installation and technical
	handled according to relevant state provisions.).	services for automatic and intelligent equipment and
	(For items subject to approval according to law,	accessories; consultation, design, manufacturing,
	business activities can only be conducted after	transformation, sales, installation and technical
	the approval by relevant departments.)	services for automation production lines of digital
		workshops and intelligent factories; technical
		development, technical consultation and technical
		services in the technical field of machinery; design

### PATENT REEL: 045766 FRAME: 0176

		and technical services for education-oriented products of intelligent manufacturing; sales of auto parts, mechanical equipment and accessories, electronic products, communication equipment and related products, computer software and auxiliary equipment, and industrial automation control equipment; rapid prototyping technology development and technical services; Internet of Things (IoT) technology services; development and sales of sensors; industrial software development and technical services. (For items subject to approval according to law, business activities can only be conducted after the approval by relevant departments.)
Enterprise Name	JANUS ( DONGGUAN ) PRECISION	GUANGDONG JANUS INTELLIGENT GROUP
	COMPONENTS CO., LTD.	CORPORATION LIMITED
Total Investment Amount(RMB10000)	RMB 1,423,578,568	RMB 1,432,145,568

.

Dongguan Administration for Industry and Commerce

June 29, 2017

# 核准变更登记通知书

粤莞核变通外字【2017】第1700538663号

名称: 广东劲胜智能集团股份有限公司

统一社会信用代码:914419007480352033

以上企业于二〇一七年六月二十九日经我局核准变更登记,经核准的变更登记 事项如下:

登记事项	变更前内容	变更后内容	]
经营范围	生产、销售通信产品、电脑产品、消费电子 产品的塑胶类精密模具及精密零组件, 镁合 金、铝合金等金属类精密模具及精密零组 件,金属粉末冶金注射成型(MIM)类精密 模具及精密零组件,碳纤维等其他复合材料 类精密模具及精密零组件,移动终端及其他 产品的各类天线产品,各类传感器等电子元 器件产品,生物工程材料、其他新型材料及 其产品,触摸屏及其保护玻璃、LED等光 学、光电类产品及其精密零组件以及与以上 产品相关的生产自动化设备、软件及服务; 设立研发中心,从事上述产品及服务的研 究、设计和开发(涉及行业许可管理的,按 国家有关规定办理)。(依法须经批准的项 目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活 动。)〓	研发、设计、生产、加工、销售:通信产 品、电脑产品、消费电子产品的塑胶类精密 模具及精密零组件,镁合金、铝合金等金属 类精密模具及精密零组件,金属粉末冶金注 射成型(MIM)类精密模具及精密零组件, 就和型(MIM)类精密模具及精密零组件, 就我型(MIM)类精密模具及精密零组件, 我们的关*精密模具及精密零组件, 我们的关*情密零组件,金属粉末冶金注 射成型(MIM)类精密模具及精密零组件, 我们的关*带。我们的各类天线产品 的设计、技术开发、生产和销售;各类传感 器等电子元器件产品的设计、开发、生产和 销售;生物工程材料、其他新型材料及其产 品的研发、设计、生产、加工、销售。创造、设计、生产、加 工、销售。智能制造系统的研发;自动化、 智能化设备及配件的咨询、设计、制造、改 造、销售、安装及技术服务;数字化车间、 智能化工厂自动化生产线的咨询、设计、制 遗、改造、销售、安装及技术服务;从事机 械技术领域内的技术开发、技术咨询、技术 服务;汽车零部件、机械设备及配件、电子产 品、通信设备及相关产品、计算机软件及辅 助设备、工业自动化控制设备销售;快速成 型的技术开发与技术服务;物联网技术服 务;传感器开发与销售;工业软件的开发、 技术服务;大数据分析、技术服务。(依法 须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开	
企业名称		展经营活动。) <b>■</b>	
14 <sup>1</sup>	いっしゃがエイヨコー おいてれたい 「日ドドム」でリ	小奶店有能乘四队仍有限公司	

经核准的备案事项如下:

备案事项	备案前内容		备案后内容
章程备案	章程	-	章程
			PATENT
	•		REEL: 045766 FRAME: 0 <sup>2</sup>

	何海江, 董事; 乐嘉隆, 监事会主席; 李永	何海江,董事:乐嘉隆,监事会主席;吕琳,	
	华,职工监事;吕琳,董事;王恩培,监事;	董事;祁增东,职工监事;王恩培,监事;王	
	****	王建, 副董事长; 王建, 总经理; 王九全, 董	建, 副董事长; 王建, 总经理; 王九全, 董事
董事会成员	事长; 王琼, 董事; 夏军, 董事; 姚忠胜, 独	长: 王琼, 董事; 吴春庚, 独立董事; 夏军,	
		立董事;张国军,独立董事;郑毅,独立董	董事;张国军,独立董事;郑毅,独立董
		事。	事。

特此通知。

.





PATENT REEL: 045766 FRAME: 0179

#### Verification of Translation

US Patent Application Serial No.: 14/418354, filed January 29, 2015

Title of the Invention: PLASTIC-METAL COMPOSITE MATERIAL AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

US Patent Application Serial No.: 15/013488, filed February 2, 2016

Title of the Invention: MANUFACTURING METHOD AND MANUFACTURING DEVICE FOR INTEGRALLY FORMING WATERPROOF STRUCTURE FOR 3C ELECTRONIC PRODUCT

I, <u>Zhang</u> An , whose full post office address is Intellectual Property Publishing House, Co., 1td, No.50, Qixiang Road, I-faidian District, Beijing City, P.R.C., 100081

\_\_\_\_\_, [Please insert your firm's address here], am competent to translate from Chinese into English. I verify that I am the translator of the documents attached and I state that the following is a true translation to the best of my knowledge and belief of the Assignee name change document.

Dated this March 2, 2018

Signature of the translator \_\_\_\_\_ Zhang An

[Insert name of Translator]

PATENT REEL: 045766 FRAME: 0180

**RECORDED: 03/29/2018**